Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addition
Contract Number: 1545R

General Contractor: Wight Construction Services, Inc.
Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: $745,818.75

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 1/21/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Bell



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 11430/2613

PROJECT: Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Additien

Pay Application'No.: 8

For the Period: 11/1£2013 to 1173012013

Coniract No.: C1545R

To: PUBLIC EUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resoltion No, . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating o the
$ Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicage for the financing of this project {and

all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commissicn and 1o its
Trustee, that

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that sach tem
thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account end has not been paid: and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upen any confract will, when added to alt amounts previgusly
paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until
the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Cantract Price (said retained funds being

THE CONTRACTOR: Wight Construction, inc.

FOR: General Construction Services

s now entitled to the sum of; & 745,818.75

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS

$7,256,000.00
$36,000.00

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$0.00

$36,000.00

$7,292,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $4.518,107 61

TOTAL RETENTION $257.870.4C
a) Resarve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earmned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding

$257,870.40
g =

o) Liquidated Damages Withheld $0.00

TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment} $4,261.237.21

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $3.515.418.48

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $745.818.75

Architect Engineer:

O (T-0n:l3
PA wight PAGﬁﬁnal 02 07 13

signature,data



CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Page 1 of 3

PROJECT NAME Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addition CONTRACTOR: Wight Construction, Inc Date: 11/30/2013
PBC PROJECT # 11170 2500 North Frontage Road
Darien, IL 80561
JOB LOCATION: 3730 North Oakley Ave
Chicago, IL 60618 APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 8 PERIOD FROM  11/1/2013 TO 11/30/2013
OWNER: Public Building Commission
State of  lllinois } ss
County of DuPage
The affiant, Raymond F. Prokop first being duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President for the CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Construction, Inc
corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facls set
forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No, C1545R dated
the __ 28th  day of March , 2013
Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addition
3730 North Oakley Ave
Chicago, IL 60618
That the following statements are made for the purpose of processing a partial payme $ 745,818.75 under the terms of said contract.
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contacted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respecitve amouns set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with Contract Documents and the requirements of said owner under them;
That this statement is full, true and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amoSunt now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:
1 2 3 5 8 7 ] a9 10 11 12
—WORK COMPLETED--
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Adjusted Previous Net Amount
CS8I Designation Subcontractor Address Amount Change Orders | Contract Amount| % Complete Previous Current Total Retainage Billings Due Remaining to Bill
020750 [Coltax Corparation iy Demaliion $6220000|  $31.41360|  $11381360]  76.42%| 58682350 s000| sass2ae0| seae2ds| S7e14124 s000| 53547236
022201/025100/ 3129 S Shields Ave Mass Grading/Asphalt/Site o
026100 CPMH Construction Chicago, IL 60616 Utillies $336,250.00 £9,890.00 $346,240,00 97.47%| $337.480.00 $0.00( 5337 480.00 $33,748.00| $302722.00 $0.00. $42,508.00
026101 StormTrap. LLG 2uS5 W, Bunmiow R020 site Unities $13,180.80 $0.00 $13160.80|  100.00%| $13150.60 so0o| siziecso| s131608] si184472 $0.00 $1,316.08
026102 StormTrap. LLC ;“n":w“‘"‘_"s'g‘f;;"’“’ Road site Liiies $19,741.20 $0.00 s10741.20]  10000%| s19741.20 $000| s1974120| 197412 s17.767.08 $0.00 $1,974.12
027150 |Trice Construction Co B Site Concrete $59,965.00 $000|  $59.96500 7000%| sasg7eco|  $5907.00| se197600| s2083e0| sazasrin|  $7.406.10 $20,087 80
20400 5. Col
028300 |Fence Masters, Inc. Chicana Hea, 1L Boat Fancing $57,000.00 $667.46|  $57.667.46 3457%| 516,937 46 $000| s19.83746| 5190375 $17,843.71 50,00 $39,723.75
17113
029100 Attium LEHJMETE:‘Q:‘;:“ Landscaping $26,500.00 $0,00 $26,500.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,500.00
029200 NuToys Leisure Products 3;2;’3 L 60535 Bike Racks $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 100.00% $1,378.00 $0.00 $1.378.00 5137.90 §1.241.10 $0.00 $137.90
033100 DeGraf Concrete Const. Inc 33:;:?,;"‘::';:;;0 Building Concrete $365,000.00 $0.00 $365,000.00 98.19%| $265,900.00 $2,500.00| $358400.00| $17.82000| $320310.00] $20,170.00 $24,520.00
S [
042150 Cyberdyne Masonry Com f:?: ":' 20\2‘2;’ Rose Masonry $620,000.00 $32,331.71 $652,331 71 97.22%| $568,92171 $6527500| $634.196.71| $31,708.84| $51202954| $90,457.33 $49,844.84
051100  [RomeroSteelCo.inc. ey o v gorse S1E€l $600,000.00 $000|  $600,000.00|  99.37%| $579.20000| $17,00000| $59620000| $29510.00 $52126000| $45110.00|  $33,610.00
055100 [P +PArec, inc. e e gy Glass Railings $63,500.00 s000|  $6350000|  10000%| $63.50000 s000| §6350000| $635000| $57.150.00 $0.00 $6,350.00
0
062100 Market Contracting Serv., Inc Ei?;gwo ?f‘;‘;;i“‘ 20 Genera Carpentry/Drywall $221,000.00 $6,904.00 $227,904.00 5068%| $83248.00| $32254.00| S$11550000] $577500] $7492140| $34,80360 $118,179.00
064100 TBO Casework $32,500.00 $0.00 $32,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,500.00
831 N A
072150 Spray Insulations, Inc. Lm:m é‘r:f‘,f ILV;DDSS Spray Insulation $41,400.00 $0.00 $41,400.00 74.40%|  $25,020.00 $5780.00] $30.800.00) $154000 $2251800|  $6,742.00 $12,140.00
701 Papermill Hill Drive  ajr BarriersiJoint Sealants/
072500 Kremer & Davis Inc. Batavia, IL 60510 Wi $101,400.00 $0.00 £101,400.00 44.52%|  $45.14000 $0.00| $4514000|  $451400| $40,626.00 $0.00 $60,774.00
074100 |Metal Erector Inc. oo L sorea" Metal Panels $131,000.00 $0.00[  $131,000.00 229%|  $3.000.00 sooo| sacoooo|  sabooo|  s270000 $0.00(  $128,300.00
4800 Metalmaster Way - o
075100 Metaimaster Roofmaster  yrepieney 1 G00s0 Roofing $204,870.00 $1.861.00 $206,731.00 7B.03%| $140,508.10  $20,813.10| $161,31920 $8,08596| 512645540 $26,797.75 $53,477.76
079400 |Consinuction Speciaies  ayamanie 1 Bogss  Expansion Joints $8,392.00 $0.00 s8.30200|  10000% sooo|  ss3s200|  ss3ezoo|  sdrgse so00|  $7,97240 $419.60
Page 1 Costs $2,985,258.00 $83,167.77| $3.068,425.77 B2.66%| $2,378,934.87| $158,011.10] $2,536,945.97| $156,355.41| $2,141,041,38| $239,549.18 $687,835.21




Page 2 of 3

1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
—WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Adjusted Previous Net Amount
CSI Designation Subcontractor Address Amount Change Orders |Contract Amount| % Complete Previous Current Total Retainage Billings Due Remaining to Bill
591 Expoullve DI
081100 [LaForce inc. Wilowbraok 1L 60se7  DoorsFramesiHamware $66,950.00 so00|  $86,850.00 1250%|  $8387.00 $000]  ss367.00| 83670  $7.53030 $0.00 §59,419.70
1249E.B ille Rd
083500 Midwest Dock Soluions. 12+ S 1 RI#8 oo head Doors $27,500.00 sooo|  $27,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $27,500.00
'5 N Elston A
084100 Reflection Window Co Z:fmn. sy Windaws & Glazing $255,000.00 $0.00|  $255,000.00 2085%| s1909500 $5611200 S76107.00| ssgo53s| st7eusso| $5430815|  $182,688.35
951 N. Raddant Road
OBT100  [Tee Jay Service Co Batavia IL60S10 DA Operators $6,500,00 50.00 $6.500.00 0.00% 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 50,00 50,00 $6,500.00
722 S. Hillock
093100 Qc Enterprises, Inc. g,,’,’;m \oons.  Ceramic $82,750.00 5000  $82.750.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $82,750.00
343 Carol Las
095100 Aitite Contractors ot Acoustical Celling $52,500.00 s1007600]  $62.576.00 2408%| st1s7600]  s3so0o00| sisoveco|  sveasa|  sinatsao|  $3.903.80 $48,253.80
1420 Bristk D
095200 [OWeilEngincered Sys e oot SRR Sound Control Bariers $26,240.00 5000|  $26:240.00 0.00% 50,00 50,00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $000| 52624000
096200 LD Fiooring Company, nc. 134 RigeAve Gy Figor $23,000.00 s000|  $23.00000  10000%|  $23000.00 sooo| s22.00000 s2,30000 52070000 50.00 $2,300.00
. = e 865 W. Irving Park Road  vCT/Carpet/Athletic Floor
096710 |Mr. David's Flooring Inf1LTD orcn |1 50143 bl $81,088.00 $7,701.00 $89,690.00 1277%|  $11451.00 sooo| si14s100|  s1.14510 s1030580 50,00 $79,384.10
44W108 Route 20
099200 Decorating, 6. pianschire 1t 60140 PG $67,000.00 $0.00|  $67,000.00 7.46%| 5500000 $000|  $500000|  $50000|  $4.500.00 50.00 $62,500.00
101100 8D Visual Boards $3,590.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 0.00% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 5000 50.00 50.00 $3,500.00
6689 Orchard Lake Rd
101901 |Clardge Prod. 8 Equip. gy ool S gs  Visual Boards $410.00 $0.00 $410.00)  100.00% $410.00 $0.00 $410,00 $41.00 $365.00 $0.00 $41.00
103s00  [teD Flag Poles $2,500.00 ($2.500.00) $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 s0.00 $0.00 $0.00
30 E. St Charfes Road
104300 |Goncorde Sign & Engrang. ey pors 1t goqar  Sianage $18,200.00 sooo|  $16,290.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00(  $18,280.00
105100, [TED Lockers $2,215.00 $0.00 $2,215.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 52,215.00
105200 |TBD Fire Extinquishers $821.00 50.00 $821.00 0.00% S000 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $821.00
108200  |TBD Tollet Partitions/Accessories’ $4,000.00 (84,000.00) $0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 56.00 $0.00 $0.00
114100 |TriMark Marinn LLC B T rard SL St 1 Kihen Equipment 5281,990.62 sooo| 28193062 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s000|  $26199962
114900 Carroll Seating Co., Inc. :}:’é‘;ﬁ‘e‘ o L soaey  Volleyball Sleaves PBC cO 4 $1.278.12 $0.00 $1.276.12 0.00% 50.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,278.12
118100 CTec R AT sosas  Facilty Waste Compactors $29,500.00 $0.00 $29,500.00 0,00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,500.00
125100  |TBD Window Treatmenis $2,800.00 $0.00 $2,800.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,800.00
500 W 18th St Ste 304
152100 |Hemandez Mechanical, Inc. C,,,m; st Plumbing $242,000.00 $0.00|  $242,00000 88.31%| $147.22000| $18,000.00) s16531000| $826550) $13249800 $2454650 $84,955.50
101 N. Raddi R
154100 |Valley Fire Protection Syt pov i soetn - Fire Pratection $77.750,00 $0.00 $77,750.00 8764%| 5200000 s$66140.00) seetd000| S3407.00|  $180c.00| $62.933.00 $13,017.00
157100 |ACCH, Inc. e gy, HWB $1,030,000.00 $3,391.34| $1,033,391.34 56.13%| $374.355234| $20572200| 58007734 sooovzer| smesisst| saraqsses|  sea2a17.67
162100 |ABCO Electricai Const gfn::"u"lf iy Efectrical $869,000.00 $7.80230|  $876,802.30 63.92%| $49224930| $68.21200| sS50.46130( $28.028.07| $44302437| seod13ss|  $a44364.07
btotal Page 2 Sub Costs $3,265,582.74 $22,470.64| $3,278,053.38 46.17%)| $1,005,623.64| $417,776.00| $1,513,399.64| $78,081.39| $986,061.28| $449,256.97| §1,842,735.13
004001 Wight Canstruction 2 Mo oo R Constnuction Management $397.00 -$387.00 $0.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
2500 North F Rd
010001 Wight Construction Baren 1L gosat T General Conditions $584288.00|  -$22,00347|  $562,284.53 63.82%| 32155000 $37,300.00| $358.850.00| 517.942.50] $269.30500| $51,51250|  s$221377.03
010159 Wight Construction g’m :ﬁ:';:;‘;’;"’“" Rd Mobilzation §72,00000  -$72,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00
010201 Wight Construction S0 Norl FIRTROSEI. pnsiiion $51,012.00 50,00 $51,01200|  100.00%| S$51.01200 s000| ss1.01200| s2.55000| s4seioeo|  s2.55060 $2,550.60
010221 Wight Construction gﬁ%l':"’lf";s':';'m Re  mona $48,340.00 $12,560.00 $58.90000|  100.00%|  $56.800.00 $000| 35890000| s2e4050 $52.01000|  $2,949.50 $2,940.50
290600 Wight Construction Z‘:‘i“:ﬂ“:"f:‘g‘ggg Streel esign Build Contingency $7,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00
990601 Public Building Gommission z‘r’“‘:’w ":‘f:‘:’g;:';&m' Owner Gontingency $200,00000|  -544,17568|  $155,824.32 0.00% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50,00 $0.00|  $155,824.32
990999 |Wight Construction iyl T -$56,377.74 $56,377.74 $0.00 0.00% 50,00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
T80 2500 Nowtn Pronta0¢ R site Work Alawance $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 5000 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $50,000.00
TED ot % . Digial video Surveitance A $60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00
| Page 2 Conditions, Gontingency, Al OHSP $1,015,159.26]  -$69,638.41|  $945,520.85 49.58%| $431,462.00]  $37,300.00] $468,762.00) $23433.60| $388,316.80) $57,012.60|  $500,192.45




Page 3 of 3

Page 1 Sub Costs $2,985,258.00 $83,167.77| $3,068,425.77 82.68%| $2,378,934.87| $158,011.10| $2,636,945.97| $156,355.41| $2,141,041,38| $239,549.18 $687,835.21
Page 2 Costs $3,255,582.74 $22,470.64| $3,278,053.38 46.17%| $1,095,623.64| $417,776.00| $1,513,399.64| §78,081.39| $986,061.28| $449,256.97 $1,842,735.13
Subtotal Page 2 Condi Conti y, All OH&P $1,015,159.26 -$69,638.41 $945,520.85 49.58%| $431,462.00 §37,300.00) $468,762.00| $23,433.60) $388,316.80| $57,012.60 $500,192.45
TOTAL §7,256,000.00 $36,000.00| $7,292,000.00 61.97%)| $3,906,020.51| $613,087.10| $4,519,107.61| $267,870.40| $3,515,418.46| $745,818.75| $3,030,762.79




Page 30of 3
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Amount of Original Contract $7,256,000.00

Extras to Contract $36,000.00 Work Completed to Date (Col, 7) $4,519,107.61
Total Contract and Extras $7,292,000.00 Total Retained (Col. 9) $257,870.40

Credits to Contract $0.00 Net Amounl Earned (Col. 8 - Col. 9) $4,261,237.21
Adjusted Total Contract $7,292,000.00 Previously Paid (Col. 10) $3,515,418.46

Net Amount Due this Payment (Col. 11) $745,818.75

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees,
nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifieds that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with Contract Documents;

thal suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid;
that the Waivers of Lien submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons are true, correct and genuine;

thal each and ever Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents

acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the work;

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material

for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

thal neiher the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any lime appear that any illegal or excess payments that

have been made to said Contractor on or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

tjat saod Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and reasonable attorney’s fees.

e}
i3 — S o - Az

S — P ——
(to be signed by the President or Vice President)

Subscribed and swomn to before me this 30-Nov 2013

Print Name: Raymond F. Prokop

Notary Public
Title: Vice President

SHERRIE A ECKERT

A OFFICIAL SEAL

# Notary Public, State of lllinois

My Commission Expires
March 29, 2017




